
6th Grade Newsletter

ELAR:  Angelica Moreno  amoreno@LPSFrisco.com  

Please contact me if you have any questions 
about what we are doing in class. 

★ ELA.:
★ MATH.:
★ SCIENCE.:
★ SOCIAL STUDIES: 

★ ELA.:
★ MATH.:
★ SCIENCE.:
★ SOCIAL STUDIES: 

SS: Darren Hertzer  dhertzer@LPSFrisco.com 
We are starting Unit 7 Sub-Saharan Africa and focusing on 
economic and political inequalities, discussing developing nations 
like Nigeria, Dem. Rep. of the Congo, Zimbabwe, and Angola. We 
will also explore major issues like AIDS crisis, Women's Rights, Oil 
Rights, Foreign Investment from China, Military Dictatorships, 
Endangered Wildlife, and Sustainability. The students will do an 
interview as if they are a candidate for the Presidency of Ethiopia 
(Abyssinia) one of the oldest cultures and peoples in Africa. We will 
connect these issues back to the history, religions, languages, 
resources, wars/violence, economics, and governments we have 
already studied this year.

Math: Caley Kays  ckays@LPSFrisco.com 

Next week we will be practicing graphing on a 
coordinate plate that has 4 quadrants! We will even 
practice with a “Battleship” type game with ordered 
pairs. 
The week after Spring Break we will review, do the 
Performance Assessment, and then they will take the 
Unit 8 Test on March 21st.
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Science: Brent Knudtson bknudtson@lpsfrisco.com 
Science classes have been learning  about the  structural 
layers of Earth, the Rock Cycle and about how tectonic 
plates and how they effect and change the Earth’s crustal 
features. Our 9 Weeks Major Test will be happening on 
Wednesday, March 1, 2024. After getting back from Spring 
Break we will be putting all the elements of Continental Drift, 
Sea Floor Spreading and Plate Tectonics together and 
finding out what causes earthquakes, volcanic eruptions, 
and mountain building!

Electives
PE: Reanna Leblanc rleblanc@lpsfrisco.com 
Please contact me if you have any questions about what 
we are doing in class. 

Teen Leadership: Reanna Leblanc rleblanc@lpsfrisco.com &
Shane Sharkey ssharkey@lpsfrisco.com 
Please contact me if you have any questions about what 
we are doing in class. 

Theatre: Noelle Jarvis njarvis@lpsfrisco.com 
Students will be finishing presenting their Twisted Fairytales. Then we will be 
transitioning into working on a radio play! Classes will be divided into 
production teams so we can build a production together. 

Art: Christian Ware cware@lpsfrisco.com  
Please contact me if you have any questions about what 
we are doing in class. 
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Reminders/Important Info
- Stay up to date with LPS Activities by checking out their 

Calendar that is on the LPS Website! Linked here. 
- Please check the Big Rocks Calendar for due dates and 

school events! This is in your child’s Google Calendar. 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.
- If your child has not finished any MAP test or class 

quizzes/tests please have your child attend tutoring!
- Please check your child’s chromebook. They should NOT be 

taking the case off. Nothing should be touching the 
computer except for the case. Any stickers need to be ON 
the case. No wrappers, sticky notes, or pictures should be 
under the case.

- Student Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)
- Parent Ascender Portal Linked Here (To See Grades!)

- Please read the Helper Helper guidelines in the Parent 
Student Handbook (pp.87-90).

- If your student is new to LPS this year, then please have them 
send their full name and grade from their school email 
address to helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net. When the student’s 
Helper Helper account is set up then they will receive an 
email to their school email account from 
info@helperhelper.com with a temporary password. 

- Questions? Please email helperhelper@lpsfrisco.net

Helper Helper

https://www.lpsfrisco.com/page/2
https://docs.google.com/document/d/14-EblGOLdsjLrlr4-y_7skK-51YWUQyKXwEj9Run6IM/view
https://ascender-prtl02.esc11.net/StudentPortal/login?distid=061804
https://ascender-prtl02.esc11.net/ParentPortal/login?distid=061804


LPS Calendar of the next 2 weeks

LPS Calendar Linked here. 
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Dresscode 
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.

Any jackets, sweatshirts, etc are NOT allowed to have 
hoodies attached. 

Any outerwear is also NOT allowed to have any logos. 

If your child is wearing a skirt please make sure it is no 
shorter than 4 inches above their knees.  
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Dresscode cont.
- Please refer to the Parent/Student Handbook.
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